ACE AUTOLUTIONPTE LTD

13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4, BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE #03-29,

SINGAPORE 417807.
TEL:6844 1184 FAX:6702 4202
UEN:201403869W

M/S : LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD DATE : 12 OCT 2022

(MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT) OUR REF : SKW8304U
YOUR REF : FT/smc/103037/PD

LETTER OF DEMAND

Our client has suffered loss and damage as a result of your insured’s negligence in the driving.

We quantify our client’s claim as follows ;

1. Cost Of Repair — Lump Sum S 3,500.00
2. Car Rental Fees — 6 days x $120 per day S 720.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 36.45

Total $ 4,256.45

SGD : Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six Dollars And Cents Forty Five Only .

We hereby append the following documents for your perusal :

L. ACE Autolution Pte Ltd Invoice No. ACEC00009/22
I Letter Of Authority
11, Car Rental Invoice / Rental Agreement
IV. LTA / GIA Search

Please let us know within the next 7 days from the receipt of this letter, whether you are prepared to accept

All the above amount .

Best Regards

Apple
ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD
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LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO :20/20/20/VC00/023891
DATE : 28 OCT 2022

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, LEE WEI CHYE confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD and/or owner of GZ4598X the sum of Singapore Dollar Four Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Six and Cents Forty Five Only ($4,256.45) in full and final satisfaction,
liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us
whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from
an accident involving SKW8304U and GZ4598X on 09/11/2020 along/at BLK 251
HOUGANG AVE 3.

1 /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ SEA KING FISH TRADE AND/OR SANDHU NAIB SINGH) against all
claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in
respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above secttlement sum directly to “ACE
AUTOLUTION PTE LTD”.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

............................................

Name of vehicle owner /Date



Business Registratrion No. 201403869W

ACE AUTOLUTIONPTE LTD
13 Kaki Bukit Road 4 Bartley Biz Centre #03-29
Singapore 417807
Tel:6702 4282 Fax:6702 4202

ISSUED BY

Invoice To Invoice
LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD Date 12/10/2022
Number ACEC 00009/22
Vehicle No. SKW8304U
Car Model TOYOTA WISH
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (SS)
OTHER |FINALIZATION AMOUNT DETAILS AS BELOW:
COST OF REPAIR - LUMP SUM S 3,500.00 | S 3,500.00
** As Per Recommendation By Surveyor **
TOTAL S 3,500.00




ACE AUTOLIETION

13 KAK] BUKIT ROAD 4, , #03-29, #03-30, BARTLEY
BIZ CENTRE, Singapore 417807

Phone no: 881181

Prind Irweica
INVOICE
2y INVOICE No: Dated:
F AfRT25IR Movembar 19, 2620
FHEECEE ALTE . . Terms of Payment:
HEMTAL ' Car Plate No: Due upon receipt
PRECISE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. - :
1 KKaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-34 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Make: Modet:
Singapore Singapore - 417883
fMobile no: 94897930 Phone no: 67457367 F
Email: carleasing@preciseauio.sg
Customer Details Driver:

MOMHAMED JAMLEE WEI CHYE
ADDRESS : BLK 207D COMPASSVALE LANE #07-52
SINGAPORE 547207

- Price Amount
&.Mo jProduct Descripiion From Date| To Date Gy (SGB) (SGD)
T |8JY26918 RENTAL (7 DAYS) TU11/2020 1 18/11/2020 T 160.00 1,260.00
YOUR REF : SKW
8304 L
7 1,260.00
Amount in words : Total {(SGD) 1,260.00
One Thousand Twe Hundred Sixty Singapere Doljar (3GD) !

Compzany's REGN NO: 2018432216

Declaration:
We declare that this custem invoice temp shows the

are frue and correct.

actual price of the goods describad and that all particulars

For PRECISE G

come Terms

A late fee of $50.00 per day will be imposed on all overdue invoices, Cradit term,if any, will be as stated in the invoice.

hitngthaninu ranrharn roambarlay nhnlineamainvintinuaical® 12108
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> Back to OneMotoring
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Foad Transport S Suiiority

s

Land Transpor Authority . J

19 Sin Ming Drive G 8ol

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0008529-2
Print Date/Time ! 08 Nov 2020 7 15:40:26
Receipt Date/Time : 09 Nov 2020 / 15:40:26

Tax Inveice/Receipt
Receipt No. - ITNET-G0000-201108-002533
Previous Receipi No. !

S liem Descriptionf Amourd GST Amount
Business fransaciion Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (8%) {S§) (8%}

Result of Insurance Enquiry - GZ4588X

As at 09 Nov 2020/10:15:00

Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurance Enguiry - GZ4598X

Enquiry Fee ‘ 7.00 0.48 7.49
20201108153850870670
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Befare Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Blfference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
20201100153807240 Direct Debit: e_NETS Debit 7.45
{Internet Banking)
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tenderad Amount 7.45
Excess Refundahle Amount Q.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY}

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial instifution. Otherwise, the {ransaction and receipt Is considered void and late fee

may apply.
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RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

involce

GENERAL INSURARNCE ASSDCIATION OF SINGAPORE

REC@RE&% MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #15-04, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 5224 0010 Faxt: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam o Spm
GST Repistration #a: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Qur Ref Now GR-20-139385
Date of Request: 1111142020
Car Times Autolution Pis Lid

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-04

AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Dear SirfMadam,

Your Search Criteria:

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Date of Accident, 08/11/2020

Place of Accident: BLK 251 HOUGANG AVENUE 3

Client Vehicle No: SKW8304U

DESCRIPTION AMODUNT (3%)

E-Fila Search Fee {(Public) 14.02
GST Amount .98
Toial Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 15.00

Thank You.

This is a compuler generated document and requiras no signaiure.

For GlARMC Official use:
Daie:
¥} GIRO [ 1 Cash [ Cheque

hitps:/fsingapore.meritmen.comiclaimefindex cim ?usebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=2634508&CFID=78001007&CFTOKEN=674... 2/2
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CENERAL INGURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

o Yimea F N RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
zﬁ%%‘%ﬁﬁwm 5 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
AR A 0l = Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
AEGOCLEYIONE Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MARMAGEMENT DENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-20-139415
Date of Request; TH11/2020 Your Ref No: Onling Purchase

Car Timas Aulolution Pte Lid
180 Sin Ming Drive #02-04

AutoCity

Stngapore 575722

Dear SirYiladam,

Date of Accident; 09/11/2020

vehicle No: SKWE304U

Place of Accident; BLK 251 HOUGANG AVE 3.

Involving Vehicle No:  GZ4588X

With reference io your application for the accident report, we have atiachad the following accident reporis as requested:;
DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (38) QTY AMOUNT {58)
GZ4698X BLK 251 HOUGANG AVE 3. 14.00:H1 13.08
GBT Amount 0.22
Total Amount Due {GST Inclusive) 14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their acouracy or contents and shali be under no liability whatsoever for any

loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports of their images.

Thank You.

This is a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Bate:
Q1 GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Chegue

hitpsifsingapore.merimen. comiclaimsfindex.cimMusebox=iTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvar&rafid=2634537&CFID=78861807&CFTOREN=676... ¥/
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LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

GIRO AUTHORISATION FORM

Company Name:

Bank Account Details

Beneficiary Name:

Bank Name / Branch Name:

Bank Account No.:
Bank Code / Branch Code:

Swift Code

Email Address:

(For notification of payment details)

Name/Designation/Telephone/Email of Contact person.:

AcE AUTOLU?DAS PTE C7D

ACE AUTOLUT/ON) FPTE L7D
OCBC Bavk S ~orre (E86)
EPE -SE003¢ - 20/

7337 [ £82€
OCECVESG

adbh @aceavts . com . s

NS

ALPLE /"}M/A//€<P9‘V—//d:”§l- / aclirn @) acecdds . Om « ez
7

| hereby authorise Lonpac Insurance Bhd to remit all payment directly to the above nominated account.

b

ge0vt0%) &

e_ Ms_'zﬂ-ﬁau m
2

N
> S

AuthoriWure and Company Stamp

Date:

Acknowledged by :

Name / Date:



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 28 October 2022 4:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: SKW8304U LOD 091120

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 August 2022 7:16 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: SKW8304U LOD 091120

Lonpac External - General

Dear Asher,
Please proceed as proposed.
Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 22 August 2022 4:27 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: SKW8304U LOD 091120

Your Ref: 20/20/20/VC00/023891
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GZ 4598X AND SKW 8304U ON 09/11/2020

We have highlighted to your good office on 13/11/2020 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured overtook third party vehicle on the right against the traffic flow while third
party is reversing into the parking lot.



Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair $12,283.45 S 3,500.00
2. Loss of Rental (7days x $180) S 1,260.00 S 720.00 (6days x $120)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 7.45 S 7.45
Total $13,550.90 $4,256.45

**4 days recommendation for repair.
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 18/07/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

email: ashersng@Ilkkauto.com | did: 6841-6051 | Mobile: 8839 9816
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related
documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 9 May 2022 11:52

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
<AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: SKW8304U LOD 091120

Dear Gerald,

Thank you for the email.

Dear Admin-A / Asher,
Please assist. Our ref : CC4/LPC20012525/Aes3

Thank you.

Note: With immediate effect 04/03/2022 Summer Lee(assignment Team) will no longer be in our company.

Please contact the undersign for survey arrangement.



Best Regards,
Yan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>
Sent: Monday, 9 May 2022 6:42 AM

To: assignments <assignments@l|kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: SKW8304U LOD 091120

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref : 20/20/20/VvC00/023891
Dear Meng Yan,

Please assist to forward the email to the case handler.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Ace Autolution <admin@aceauto.com.sg>
Sent: Sunday, 8 May 2022 3:10 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ionpac.com>
Subject: SKW8304U LOD 091120

Dear Sir/Madam,
Please take noted the attached file for your reference .

Date of Accident : 09/11/2020
Involve of Vehicle : GZ4598X

Thank you .

Regards,

Crystal

ACE AUTOLUTION PTELTD
13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 ,
#03-29 BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE
SINGAPORE 417807

Tel : 6844 1184 / 9657 2134




We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.
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